IGHT
WAY
R
A
Y
T
R
A

12C
12C
12C
9”
9”
9”
4”
4”
4”
144”
144”
144”
12”
18”
24”
09-6A12C-S144-06 12C 9” 6” 144” 6”
09-6A12C-S144-12
09-6A12C-S144-18
09-6A12C-S144-24
12C
12C
12C
9”
9”
9”
6”
6”
6”
144”
144”
144”
12”
18”
24”
09-6A20C-S144-06 20C 9” 6” 144” 6”
09-6A20C-S144-12
09-6A20C-S144-18
09-6A20C-S144-24
20C
20C
20C
9”
9”
9”
6”
6”
6”
144”
144”
144”
12”
18”
24”
09-6A20C-S240-06 20C 9” 6” 240” 6”
09-6A20C-S240-12
09-6A20C-S240-18
09-6A20C-S240-24
20C
20C
20C
9”
9”
9”
6”
6”
6”
240”
240”
240”
12”
18”
24”
09-4A12C-S144-36 12C 9” 4” 144” 36”
09-6A12C-S144-36 12C 9” 6” 144” 36”
09-6A20C-S144-36 20C 9” 6” 144” 36”
09-6A20C-S240-36 20C 9” 6” 240” 36”
HX
PART NO. HEIGHT RADIUS
LD-6A-HX12-06
WIDTH

4”
4”
12”
12”
12”
6”
LD-4A-HX12-18
LD-4A-HX12-24
4”
4”
12”
12”
18”
24”
HORIZONTAL CROSSES
LD-4A-HX12-36 4” 12” 36”
LD-6A-HX12-36 6” 12” 36”
4WWW.LEGRAND.US/TRAYRIGHTAWAY    |
90HB
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Tray Right Away
PART NO. HEIGHT RADIUS
LD-4A-90HB12-06
WIDTH
4” 12” 6”
LD-4A-90HB12-12
LD-4A-90HB12-18
LD-4A-90HB12-24
4”
4”
4”
12”
12”
12”
12”
18”
24”
LD-4A-90HB24-06 4” 24” 6”
LD-4A-90HB24-12
LD-4A-90HB24-18
LD-4A-90HB24-24
4”
4”
4”
24”
24”
24”
12”
18”
24”
LD-6A-90HB12-06 6” 12” 6”
LD-6A-90HB12-12
LD-6A-90HB12-18
LD-6A-90HB12-24
6”
6”
6”
12”
12”
12”
12”
18”
24”
LD-6A-90HB24-06 6” 24” 6”
LD-6A-90HB24-12
LD-6A-90HB24-18
LD-6A-90HB24-24
6”
6”
6”
24”
24”
24”
12”
18”
24”
90° HORIZONTAL ELBOWS
LD-4A-90HB12-36 4” 12” 36”
LD-4A-90HB24-36 4” 24” 36”
LD-6A-90HB12-36 6” 12” 36”
LD-6A-90HB24-36 6” 24” 36”
HT
PART NO. HEIGHT RADIUS
LD-4A-HT12-06
WIDTH
4” 12” 6”
LD-4A-HT12-12
LD-4A-HT12-18
LD-4A-HT12-24
4”
4”
4”
12”
12”
12”
12”
18”
24”
LD-4A-HT24-06 4” 24” 6”
LD-4A-HT24-12
LD-4A-HT24-18
LD-4A-HT24-24
LD-4A-HT24-36
4”
4”
4”
4”
24”
24”
24”
24”
12”
18”
24”
36”
LD-6A-HT12-06 6” 12” 6”
LD-6A-HT12-12
LD-6A-HT12-18
LD-6A-HT12-24
6”
6”
6”
12”
12”
12”
12”
18”
24”
LD-6A-HT24-06 6” 24” 6”
LD-6A-HT24-12
LD-6A-HT24-18
LD-6A-HT24-24
6”
6”
6”
24”
24”
24”
12”
18”
24”
HORIZONTAL TEES
LD-4A-HT12-36 4” 12” 36”
LD-6A-HT12-36 6” 12” 36”
LD-6A-HT24-36 6” 24” 36”
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Tray Right Away
PART NO.
90° HORIZONTAL ELBOWS
5
90VO
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Tray Right Away
PART NO. HEIGHT RADIUS
LD-4A-90VO12-06
WIDTH
4” 12” 6”
LD-4A-90VO12-12
LD-4A-90VO12-18
LD-4A-90VO12-24
4”
4”
4”
12”
12”
12”
12”
18”
24”
LD-4A-90VO24-06 4” 24” 6”
LD-4A-90VO24-12
LD-4A-90VO24-18
LD-4A-90VO24-24
4”
4”
4”
24”
24”
24”
12”
18”
24”
LD-6A-90VO12-06 6” 12” 6”
LD-6A-90VO12-12
LD-6A-90VO12-18
LD-6A-90VO12-24
6”
6”
6”
12”
12”
12”
12”
18”
24”
LD-6A-90VO24-06 6” 24” 6”
LD-6A-90VO24-12
LD-6A-90VO24-18
LD-6A-90VO24-24
6”
6”
6”
24”
24”
24”
12”
18”
24”
90° VERTICAL OUTSIDE ELBOWS
LD-4A-90VO12-36 4” 12” 36”
LD-4A-90VO24-36 4” 24” 36”
LD-6A-90VO12-36 6” 12” 36”
LD-6A-90VO24-36 6” 24” 36”
90VI
PART NO. HEIGHT RADIUS
LD-4A-90VI12-06
WIDTH
4” 12” 6”
LD-4A-90VI12-12
LD-4A-90VI12-18
LD-4A-90VI12-24
4”
4”
4”
12”
12”
12”
12”
18”
24”
LD-4A-90VI24-06 4” 24” 6”
LD-4A-90VI24-12
LD-4A-90VI24-18
LD-4A-90VI24-24
4”
4”
4”
24”
24”
24”
12”
18”
24”
LD-6A-90VI12-06 6” 12” 6”
LD-6A-90VI12-12
LD-6A-90VI12-18
LD-6A-90IO12-24
6”
6”
6”
12”
12”
12”
12”
18”
24”
LD-6A-90VI24-06 6” 24” 6”
LD-6A-90VI24-12
LD-6A-90VI24-18
LD-6A-90VI24-24
6”
6”
6”
24”
24”
24”
12”
18”
24”
90° VERTICAL INSIDE ELBOWS
LD-4A-90VI12-36 4” 12” 36”
LD-4A-90VI24-36 4” 24” 36”
LD-6A-90VI12-36 6” 12” 36”
LD-6A-90VI24-36 6” 24” 36”
PART NO.
  A-A840-01-ZN
PART NAME
  Tin Plated Ground Clamp, Zinc Plated Hardware